

Proudfoot Associates  
 2005 Michael Owens Way  
 Perrysburg, OH 43551

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 CITY OF PERRYSBURG  
 STATE ROUTE 199 & ECKEL JUNCTION ROAD (NORTH) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT**

ODOT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	APPROX. UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	THE SHELLY COMPANY		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	L. SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	40	SQ YD	15.00	600.00	9.00	360.00
202	WALK REMOVED	100	SQ FT	2.50	250.00	5.00	500.00
202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A	1	EACH	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E	1	EACH	185.00	185.00	185.00	185.00
202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR STORAGE	1100	FT.	2.00	2,200.00	2.00	2,200.00
202	CURB REMOVED	50	FT.	5.00	250.00	4.50	225.00
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	124	FT.	6.00	744.00	4.50	558.00
202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	95	FT.	20.00	1,900.00	12.00	1,140.00
202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	2	EACH	475.00	950.00	150.00	300.00
203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	1282	CU. YD.	15.00	19,230.00	25.50	32,691.00
203	EMBANKMENT	1,509	CU. YD.	12.00	18,108.00	25.50	38,479.50
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3437	SQ YD	1.50	5,155.50	0.40	1,374.80
204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	100	CU. YD.	10.00	1,000.00	22.00	2,200.00
204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	100	CU. YD.	40.00	4,000.00	41.75	4,175.00
204	PROOF ROLLING	8	HOUR	200.00	1,600.00	85.00	680.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	2115	SQ FT	6.50	13,747.50	7.75	16,391.25
608	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	210	SQ FT	7.25	1,522.50	9.00	1,890.00
608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	100	SQ FT	8.60	860.00	12.00	1,200.00
606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MSG	1080	FT.	16.50	17,820.00	17.00	18,360.00
606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY MSG, TYPE T	1	EACH	765.00	765.00	765.00	765.00
606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY MSG, TYPE E	1	EACH	1,875.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
SPECIAL	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	2	EACH	145.00	290.00	125.00	250.00
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	50	CU. YD.	75.07	3,753.50	32.00	1,600.00

Proudfoot Associates  
 2005 Michael Owens Way  
 Perrysburg, OH 43551

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 CITY OF PERRYSBURG  
 STATE ROUTE 199 & ECKEL JUNCTION ROAD (NORTH) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT**

ODOT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	APPROX. UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	THE SHELLY COMPANY		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	100	SQ YD	12.00	1,200.00	18.00	1,800.00
659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	324	SQ YD	7.00	2,268.00	7.00	2,268.00
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.87	TON	500.00	435.00	500.00	435.00
659	WATER	35	M. GAL	5.00	175.00	5.00	175.00
671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	6370	SQ YD	2.10	13,377.00	2.10	13,377.00
832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	EACH	3,545.00	3,545.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
832	EROSION CONTROL	5000	EACH	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
601	CONCRETE MASONRY	0.63	CU. YD.	1,700.00	1,071.00	1,800.00	1,134.00
611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	50	FT.	26.00	1,300.00	11.00	550.00
611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	50	FT.	27.00	1,350.00	13.75	687.50
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	16	FT.	67.00	1,072.00	48.25	772.00
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	179	FT.	50.00	8,950.00	40.00	7,160.00
611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN, 706.02	4	FT.	190.00	760.00	75.00	300.00
611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN, 706.02	8	FT.	135.00	1,080.00	144.00	1,152.00
611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1	EACH	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EACH	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	1	EACH	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	2808	SQ YD	2.50	7,020.00	3.50	9,828.00
302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	454	CU. YD.	128.00	58,112.00	128.00	58,112.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE	874	CU. YD.	50.00	43,700.00	49.00	42,826.00
407	TACK COAT	290	GAL	2.00	580.00	2.00	580.00
407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	106	GAL	2.00	212.00	2.00	212.00
408	PRIME COAT	139	GAL	3.00	417.00	3.00	417.00
442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (446)	232	CU. YD.	175.00	40,600.00	175.00	40,600.00

2005 Michael Owens Way  
Perrysburg, OH 43551

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
CITY OF PERRYSBURG  
STATE ROUTE 199 & ECKEL JUNCTION ROAD (NORTH) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT**

ODOT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	APPROX. UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	THE SHELLY COMPANY		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
442	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (446)	128.1	CU. YD.	144.00	18,446.40	144.00	18,446.40
448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG66-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	18	CU. YD.	200.00	3,600.00	200.00	3,600.00
448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	15	CU. YD.	225.00	3,375.00	225.00	3,375.00
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE, PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	31	SQ YD	49.10	1,522.10	71.75	2,224.25
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	124	FT.	21.00	2,604.00	29.50	3,658.00
609	CURB, TYPE 6	50	FT.	17.00	850.00	23.50	1,175.00
638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	625.00	1,250.00	70.00	140.00
630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	28	FT.	9.50	266.00	9.50	266.00
630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	124	FT.	10.00	1,240.00	10.00	1,240.00
630	STREET NAME SIGN POST, NO. 2 POST	13	FT.	11.00	143.00	11.00	143.00
630	SIGN FLAT SHEET	51	SQ FT	21.00	1,071.00	21.00	1,071.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	2	EACH	15.00	30.00	15.00	30.00
630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	5	EACH	35.00	175.00	35.00	175.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFLECTOR	10	EACH	45.00	450.00	45.00	450.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	7	EACH	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00
644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.4	MILE	3,500.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	1,200.00
644	CENTER LINE	0.33	MILE	6,500.00	2,145.00	6,000.00	1,980.00
644	CHANNELIZING LINE	390	FT.	2.00	780.00	1.50	585.00
644	STOP LINE	76	FT.	6.00	456.00	5.00	380.00
644	CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN	54	FT.	8.00	432.00	5.00	270.00
644	TRANSVERSE LINE / DIAGONAL LINE	314	FT.	6.00	1,884.00	5.00	1,570.00
644	ISLAND MARKING	60	SQ FT	3.00	180.00	6.00	360.00
644	LANE ARROW	9	EACH	85.00	765.00	85.00	765.00

Proudfoot Associates  
 2005 Michael Owens Way  
 Perrysburg, OH 43551

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 CITY OF PERRYSBURG  
 STATE ROUTE 199 & ECKEL JUNCTION ROAD (NORTH) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT**

ODOT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	APPROX. UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	THE SHELLY COMPANY		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
644	DOTTED LINE, 6 INCH	65	FT.	3.00	195.00	2.00	130.00
625	BRACKET ARM, 18"	2	EACH	672.54	1,345.08	672.50	1,345.00
625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	176	FT.	15.30	2,692.80	15.30	2,692.80
625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04, 3"	160	FT.	31.05	4,968.00	31.25	5,000.00
625	TRENCH	141	FT.	7.46	1,051.86	7.50	1,057.50
625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	2	EACH	890.10	1,780.20	890.00	1,780.00
625	GROUND ROD, AS PER PLAN	5	EACH	209.70	1,048.50	210.00	1,050.00
632	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD, (LED) BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY WITH BACK PLATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	940.84	5,645.04	941.00	5,646.00
632	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD, (LED) BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY WITH BACK PLATE, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	1,343.36	2,686.72	1,344.00	2,688.00
632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	599.50	1,199.00	599.50	1,199.00
632	COVERING OF VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	8	EACH	34.98	279.84	35.00	280.00
632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2	EACH	34.98	69.96	35.00	70.00
632	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	2	EACH	1,019.38	2,038.76	1,020.00	2,040.00
632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO 14 AWG	790	FT.	2.26	1,785.40	2.30	1,817.00
632	SIGNAL CABLE 7, CONDUCTOR, NO 14 AWG	461	FT.	2.68	1,235.48	2.80	1,290.80
632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION	3	EACH	2,597.00	7,791.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
632	PEDESTRIAN FOUNDATION	1	EACH	727.40	727.40	760.00	760.00
632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO 8 AWG	166	FT.	3.67	609.22	3.80	630.80
632	POWER SERVICES, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	2,072.00	2,072.00	2,075.00	2,075.00
632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 12, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.21 DESIGN 3 AND 11	1	EACH	9,627.08	9,627.08	9,630.00	9,630.00
632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 3, WITH MAST ARM TC-81.21, DESIGN 3	1	EACH	4,688.32	4,688.32	4,690.00	4,690.00
632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 1, WITH MAST ARM TC-81.21 DESIGN 1	1	EACH	3,833.40	3,833.40	3,835.00	3,835.00
632	PEDESTAL, 8", TRANSFORMER BASE	1	EACH	565.82	565.82	575.00	575.00

Proudfoot Associates  
 2005 Michael Owens Way  
 Perrysburg, OH 43551

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 CITY OF PERRYSBURG  
 STATE ROUTE 199 & ECKEL JUNCTION ROAD (NORTH) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT**

ODOT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	APPROX. UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	THE SHELLY COMPANY		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
633	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2A1, WITH CABINET I, TYPE TS2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	12,340.40	12,340.40	12,350.00	12,350.00
633	CABINET RISER 12 INCH	1	EACH	476.50	476.50	480.00	480.00
633	CABINET RISE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	366.00	366.00	370.00	370.00
633	CABINET FOUNDATION	2	EACH	1,579.00	3,158.00	1,580.00	3,160.00
633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD	1	EACH	331.50	331.50	335.00	335.00
633	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATTS, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	5,177.80	5,177.80	5,180.00	5,180.00
816	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	19,201.60	19,201.60	19,225.00	19,225.00
410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	10	CU. YD.	45.00	450.00	45.00	450.00
614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR	8	HOUR	60.00	480.00	75.00	600.00
614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	2	EACH	150.00	300.00	125.00	250.00
614	REPLACEMENT DRUM	25	EACH	60.00	1,500.00	35.00	875.00
614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU. YD.	225.00	1,125.00	180.00	900.00
614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER	180	DAYS	30.00	5,400.00	50.00	9,000.00
614	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS 1	0.33	MILE	3,500.00	1,155.00	4,000.00	1,320.00
614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS 1	390	FT.	0.50	195.00	2.00	780.00
614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS 1	24	FT.	3.00	72.00	3.00	72.00
614	WORK ZONE CROSSWALK, CLASS 1	90	FT.	2.00	180.00	1.00	90.00
614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS 1	7	EACH	35.00	245.00	55.00	385.00
614	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	L. SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
616	WATER	10	M. GAL	10.00	100.00	20.00	200.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L. SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	L. SUM	6,140.00	6,140.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
624	MOBILIZATION	1	L. SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
SPECIAL	REMOVING DEBRIS FROM MANHOLES, CATCH BASINS, AND WATER VALVE BOXES	1	L. SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,350.00	3,350.00

Proudfoot Associates  
 2005 Michael Owens Way  
 Perrysburg, OH 43551

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 CITY OF PERRYSBURG  
 STATE ROUTE 199 & ECKEL JUNCTION ROAD (NORTH) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT**

ODOT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	APPROX. UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	THE SHELLY COMPANY		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
					551,619.18		538,037.60
	TOTAL						

**ALTERNATE BID**

633	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A1, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS2, AS PER PLAN (ALT BID) (EAGLE SIGNAL)	1	EACH	13,262.60	13,262.60	13,265.00	13,265.00
-----	---	---	------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------